File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20160705.012898. ts
OBS

DARK

begin

11:49:59.990
-31:03:43.50

30

1.00

11:50:36
R
2016-07-05T06:59:41
-105.85

#1/18 #

1481

1569

1657

17



70

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

957

1044

xkmta.20160705.012899. ts
ALL

BIAS

bias

11:51:40.920
-31:03:43.40

0

1.00

11:52:17
R
2016-07-05T07:01:22
-105.91

#2118 #

1132 1219 1306

1393

1480

1568

1655

17



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20160705.012900. ts
ALL
BIAS
bias
11:52:46.390
-31:03:43.40
0
1.00
11:53:23
R
2016-07-05T07:02:27
-105.94

#3/18 #

17



File Name xkmta.20160705.012901. ts #4118 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type BIAS
Object Name bias
RA 11:54:17.790
DEC -31:03:43.40
Exposure Time 0
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 11:54:54
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-07-05T07:03:59
CCD Temperature -105.97
70 957 1044 1132 1219 1307 1394 1481 1569 1656 17



File Name xkmta.20160705.012902. ts #5018 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type BIAS
Object Name bias
RA 11:55:15.130
DEC -31:03:43.40
Exposure Time 0
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 11:55:52
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-07-05T07:05:08
CCD Temperature -105.98
5 956 1043 1131 1218 1306 1393 1480 1568 1655 17



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20160705.012903. ts
ALL
BIAS
bias
11:56:48.720
-31:03:43.40
0
1.00
11:57:25
R
2016-07-05T07:06:30
-106.02

#6/18 #

70

959

1048

1137 1226 1316 1405

1494

1584

1672

17



File Name xkmta.20160705.012904. ts #7118 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type DARK
Object Name dark
RA 11:58:54.700
DEC -31:03:43.50
Exposure Time 60
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 11:59:32
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-07-05T07:08:35
CCD Temperature -106.05
70 957 1045 1133 1221 1309 1397 1484 1572 1660 17



File Name xkmta.20160705.012905. ts #8118 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type DARK
Object Name dark
RA 12:00:47.120
DEC -31:03:43.50
Exposure Time 60
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 12:01:24
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-07-05T07:10:27
CCD Temperature -106.06
5 956 1044 1134 1222 1312 1400 1489 1578 1667 17



File Name xkmta.20160705.012906. ts #9718 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type DARK
Object Name dark
RA 12:03:11.800
DEC -31:03:43.60
Exposure Time 60
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 12:03:49
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-07-05T07:12:52
CCD Temperature -106.1
5 955 1046 1137 1227 1318 1409 1499 1590 1681 17



File Name xkmta.20160705.012907. ts #10/18 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type BIAS
Object Name bias
RA 12:53:28.600
DEC -31:03:54.60
Exposure Time 0
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 12:54:09
Filter 1D R
Observation Date 2016-07-05T08:03:03
CCD Temperature -106.51
5 954 1041 1129 1216 1304 1391 1478 1566 1653 17



File Name xkmta.20160705.012908. ts #11/18 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type BIAS
Object Name bias
RA 12:54:25.700
DEC -31:03:54.90
Exposure Time 0
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 12:55:06
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-07-05T08:04:14
CCD Temperature -106.47
5 955 1042 1131 1219 1307 1395 1483 1572 1659 17



File Name xkmta.20160705.012909. ts #12/18 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type BIAS
Object Name bias
RA 12:55:43.910
DEC -31:03:55.40
Exposure Time 0
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 12:56:24
Filter 1D R
Observation Date 2016-07-05T08:05:18
CCD Temperature -106.54
38 956 1044 1133 1221 1310 1398 1486 1575 1663 17



File Name xkmta.20160705.012910. ts #13/18 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type BIAS
Object Name bias
RA 12:56:47.340
DEC -31:03:55.80
Exposure Time 0
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 12:57:28
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-07-05T08:06:22
CCD Temperature -106.55
70 957 1044 1132 1219 1307 1394 1481 1569 1656 17



File Name xkmta.20160705.012911. ts #14/18 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type BIAS
Object Name bias
RA 12:57:56.090
DEC -31:03:56.30
Exposure Time 0
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 12:58:37
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-07-05T08:07:30
CCD Temperature -106.37
38 955 1042 1130 1217 1304 1391 1478 1566 1653 17



File Name xkmta.20160705.012912. ts #15/18 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type DARK
Object Name dark
RA 12:59:29.840
DEC -31:03:56.90
Exposure Time 60
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 13:00:11
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-07-05T08:09:04
CCD Temperature -106.51
5 953 1040 1128 1216 1304 1392 1480 1568 1655 17



File Name xkmta.20160705.012913. ts #16/18 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type DARK
Object Name dark
RA 13:01:30.460
DEC -31:03:57.80
Exposure Time 60
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 13:02:11
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-07-05T08:11:04
CCD Temperature -106.56
5 956 1042 1130 1217 1304 1391 1478 1566 1652 17



File Name xkmta.20160705.012914. ts #17/18 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type DARK
Object Name dark
RA 13:03:31.080
DEC -31:03:58.70
Exposure Time 60
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 13:04:12
Filter 1D R
Observation Date 2016-07-05T08:13:05
CCD Temperature -106.58
5 956 1043 1131 1218 1305 1392 1479 1567 1654 17



File Name xkmta.20160705.012915. ts #1818 #
Project ID OBS
Image Type DARK
Object Name end
RA 00:31:49.870
DEC -31:14:58.20
Exposure Time 30
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 00:32:25
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-07-05T19:39:24
CCD Temperature -108.91
77 968 1059 1150 1241 1333 1423 1514 1606 1697 17



